



WEB COPY

CRP.No.3938 of 2025



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

Dated : 19.11.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE S.SOUNTHAR

CRP NO. 5046 of 2025 &
CMP.No. 25459 of 2025

- 1.EVA Rosalin Santhakumari
- 2.N.Vedhagiri
- 3.Venkat
- 4.V.Rangarajan

Petitioner(s)

Vs

- 1.Komala
- 2.Rameshbabu

Respondent(s)

Prayer: Civil Revision Petition is filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying to set aside the order dated 02.09.2025 made in I.A.No. 9 of 2025 in O.S.No. 8986 of 2021 on the file of V Assistant City Civil Court, Chennai.

For Petitioner(s): S.Thanka Sivan

ORDER

Post on 03.12.2025.

2. Interim stay already granted by this Court on 16.10.2025 is extended till then.

19.11.2025

ub

1/2



WEB COPY



CRP.No.3938 of 2025

S.SOUNTHAR, J.

ub

To

The V Assistant City Civil Court,
Chennai.

CRP NO. 5046 of 2025 &
CMP.No. 25459 of 2025

19.11.2025