



WEB COPY



C.R.P. No. 5046 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED : 03.12.2025

CORAM:

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.SOUNTHAR

C.R.P. No. 5046 of 2025

and

C.M.P. No. 25459 of 2025

1.EVA Rosalin Santhakumari
2.N. Vedhagiri
3.Venkat
4.V. Rangarajan

... Petitioners

Vs.

1.Komala
2.Rameshbabu

... Respondents

For Petitioners : Mr. S. Thanka Sivan
For Respondents : Mr. G.R. Subramanian

ORDER

Post on 17.12.2025

2. The interim order already granted by this Court on 16.10.2025 is extended till then.

03.12.2025

AT

To
The V Assistant City Civil Court, Chennai.

1/2



WEB COPY



C.R.P. No. 5046 of 2025

S.SOUNTHAR , J.

AT

C.R.P. No. 5046 of 2025 and
C.M.P. No. 25459 of 2025

03.12.2025