



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.5046 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.25459 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED : 17.12.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.SOUNTHAR

C.R.P.No.5046 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.25459 of 2025

1.Eva Rosalin Santhakumari

2.N.Vedhagiri

3.Venkat

4.V.Rangarajan

... Petitioners

vs.

1.Komala

2.Rameshbabu

... Respondents

PRAYER: Civil Revision Petition is filed under Section 227 of Civil Procedure Code, to set aside the order dated 02.09.2025 made in I.A.No.9 of 2025 in O.S.No.8986 of 2021 on the file of V Asst. City Civil Court, Chennai and allow the I.A.No.9 of 2025.

For Petitioners : Mr.S.Thanka Sivan

For Respondents : Mr.G.R.Subramanian



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.5046 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.25459 of 2025
S.SOUNTHAR, J.

dm

ORDER

At request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list the matter on 21.01.2026.

2. The interim stay already granted by this Court on 16.10.2025 is extended till then.

17.12.2025

dm

To

The V Asst. City Civil Court,
Chennai.

C.R.P.No.5046 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.25459 of 2025