



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 06-02-2026

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S. SOUNTHAR

**CRP No. 5046 of 2025 and
CMP.No.25459 of 2025**

- 1.Eva Rosalin Santhakumari
2. N.Vedhagiri
- 3.Venkat
- 4.V.Rangarajan

Petitioners

Vs

- 1.Komala
- 2.Rameshbabu

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Mr.S.Thanka Sivan

For Respondent(s): Mr.G.R.Subramanian

ORDER

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on
23.02.2026.

2. The interim order already granted by this Court is extended till then.



CRP No. 5046 of 2025



06-02-2026

Index: Yes/No
Speaking/Non-speaking order
Internet: Yes
Neutral Citation: Yes/No
Lpp

To

The V Assistant City Civil Court, Chennai.



WEB COPY

CRP No. 5046 of 2025



S.SOUNTHAR J.
Lpp

CRP No. 5046 of 2025
and
CMP.No.25459 of 2025

06-02-2026