



WEB COPY

CRP No. 5046 of 2



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 10-06-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ABDUL QUDDHOSE

CRP No. 5046 of 2025

AND

CMP No.25459 of 2025

1. EVA Rosalin Santhakumari
W/o. P.Sriharan, No.9B/4,
Ganga Flats, Nallan Street, Pushpa Colony,
Saligramam, Chennai 600 093
2. N.Vedhagiri
S/o.N.Chennakesavalu Chetty, No.9B/7,
Ganga Flats, Nallan Street, Pushpa Colony,
Saligramam, Chennai 600 093
3. Venkat,
S/o.Karuppaiah, No.4/9A, Kaveri Flats,
Nallan Street, Pushpa Colony, Saligramam,
Chennai 600 093
4. V.Rangarajan
S/o.Venkata Narasimhan, Krish Apartments,
A Block First Floor, Old No.68, New No.36,
Gangaiamman Koil Street, Virugambakkam,
Chennai - 92

..Petitioner(s)

Vs.

1. Tmt.Komala
W/o.Manavalan (late)
No.11-B, Nallan Street,
Saligramam, Chennai 600 093
2. Mr.Ramesh Babu,
S/o.Manavalan (late)
No.47/48, Avaiyar Street,
Sri Kamakshi Amman Nagar,
Alapakkam, Chennai 600 116

..Respondents

**CRP No. 5046 of 2025**

To set aside the Order dated 02.09.2025 made in I.A.No.9 of 2025 in OS No.8986 of 2021 on the file of V Assistant City Civil Court, Chennai and allow the I.A.No.9 of 2025 and pass orders.

CMP No. 25459 of 2025

To stay all further proceedings in OS No.8986 of 2021 on the file of the V Additional City Civil Court, Chennai, pending disposal of the Civil Revision Petition.

For Petitioner(s):	Mr.S.Naveen Kumar
For Respondent(s):	Mr.G.T.Subramanian for R1 and R2

Order

The learned counsel for the respondents is ready. At request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, post the matter for hearing finally on 07.07.2026.

2. Interim order already granted by this Court is extended till then,

10-06-2026

Index: Yes/No
Speaking/Non-speaking order
Neutral Citation: Yes/No
RKA
To
V Assistant City Civil Court, Chennai



WEB COPY

CRP No. 5046 of 2



ABDUL QUDDHOSE J.

RKA

**CRP No. 5046 of 2025
AND
CMP NO. 25459 OF 2025**

10-06-2026